D. Public Float

As at the date of this announcement, based on the publicly available information and to the

best of the Directors’ knowledge, approximately 26.61% of the total issued Shares are held

by the H-share public, and the Company has maintained a public float above the minimum

requirements as prescribed in the Listing Rules.

The Company undertakes that it will continue to comply with the public float requirement as

prescribed in the Listing Rules during the application process and after completion of the A

Share Offering.

12

E. Effects of the A Share Offering on the Shareholding Structure of the Company

For reference and illustration purposes only, assuming that (i) a total of 120,000,000 A Shares

are to be issued under the A Share Offering, and (ii) there are no other changes to the issued

share capital of the Company, the shareholding structure of the Company (a) as at the date of

this announcement and (b) immediately after completion of the A Share Offering are set out as

follows:

As at the date of this announcement

Immediately after completion

of the A Share Offering

Number of Shares Approximate % Number of Shares Approximate %

NON-PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS

– Domestic Shares 657,300,000 72.47 657,300,000 64.00

– H Shares 8,300,000 0.92 8,300,000 0.81

PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS

–  A Shares under the proposed

 A Share Offering – – 120,000,000 11.68

– H Shares 241,400,000 26.61 241,400,000 23.51

Total 907,000,000 100.00 1,027,000,000 100.00

Note:  Certain amounts and percentage figures set out in the table above have been subject to rounding

adjustments. Accordingly, figures shown as totals in the table above and the currency conversion or

percentage equivalents may not be an arithmetic sum of such figures.

13

II. PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE EXISTING ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION

On 26 March 2021, the Board resolved at the Board Meeting to make certain amendments to the

existing Articles of Association, the details of which are as follows:

Existing Articles Proposed Amendments

Article 7 The Articles of Association shall